GAME 744, FINAL 1 2
0 0 0 0
0 0o 1

oo p
~ o wu
X o &

BERN CARDINALS

N O N

wom

- w I

N

HITTERS

>
]

RBI

N
w

w
o

=
e

(7]
w

(9]
n

-
@

LOB

AVG

OBP

SLG

Berner, N. RF
Welti, C. C
Alnes, M. P
Wolff, K. 3B
Arni, S. 1B
Walker, 1. CF
Brand, A. 2B
Petkov, S. LF
Burkhardt, C. SS
Schéttin, S. LF,2B

NNOKWWWWRNW

.277
.313
471
222
.292
.118
.308

.167
.100

.364
.476
.625
.294
S8
.118
.438

.219
.100

.340
.313
.706
.267
417
.118
.308

.200
.100

OocoocoooooooolA
Oocooooooooolx
Ol oo ooooo oo

TOTALS

N
N

O0oooooooooo

O0ooo0oo0ooooooo

O0Oooooooooo

O0Ooo0oooooooo

0O0oooooooooo

O0oooooooooo

HOOOH OOOOOOo

BrooconNkwRrNWER

AVNOD OOOCOHROO

BATTING

Bern Cardinals RISP: 0-3 (Alnes, M. 0-1, Wolff, K. 0-1, Schattin, S. 0-1).
Team LOB: 3.

FIELDING

E: Brand, A. (3,mishandle); Burkhardt, C. (7,mishandle); Schéattin, S. (4,mishandle).

PB: Welti, C..

PITCHERS IP H

HR

PC-ST

ERA

Opp

AVG

Alnes, M. (L, 2-5) 6.0 3

4.17

.226

TOTALS 6.0 3

PITCHING

WP: Alnes, M..
Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Alnes, M. 6-3.
Game Scores: Alnes, M. 67.

LUZERN EAGLES

HITTERS

>
®

A
=]
-

N
w

w
o

o
e

(0]
-]

0
n

-
-]

-
o
®

AVG

OBP

SLG

Casparis, C. C
Baumgartner, F. SS
Crameri, F. 2B
Rodriguez, M. RF
Gloukhoff, J. 1B

Piscione, J. 3B
Casement-Buttineau, J. P
Bihlmann, L. LF

Spring, J. CF

NWNNMNNNWNDW

oBil2
.356
.500
778
.447
.000
B858)
.317
.268

.580
.431
.586
.833
oDil2
.333
.560
.391
.400

.581
.378
.667
1.222
D7)
.000
858
.317
.341

Nooooow~oowrlg
wlooooooron|T

TOTALS

N
[y

N/jo oo+~ oor oo

O0Oo0oooooooo

00O O0OO0O0OOo0OOo0Oo oo

0O0ooooooooo

HOOOoooookr

00000000 oo

WooooooroN

WO o orkroOoOo

|- WH OO KL~ OlR

WONFHONKNLEKEO

BATTING

S: Baumgartner, F..

SF: Piscione, J..

RBI: Crameri, F. (15), Piscione, J. (3).

Luzern Eagles RISP: 1-7 (Baumgartner, F. 0-1, Crameri, F. 1-2, Rodriguez, M. 0-1,

Team LOB: 6.

BASERUNNING
SB: Casparis, C. (7,2nd base off Alnes/Welti).

FIELDING
E: Piscione, J. (1,mishandle).

Gloukhoff, J. 0-1, Casement-Buttineau, J. 0-1, Bihlmann, L. 0-1).

PITCHERS IP

ER

SO

HR

PC-ST

BF

ERA

Opp AVG

Casement-Buttineau, J. (W, 3-0) 7.0

o

13

24

0.00

.016

TOTALS 7.0

13

24

PITCHING

WP: Casement-Buttineau, J..

HBP: Welti, C. (by Casement-Buttineau).

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Casement-Buttineau, J. 5-2.
Game Scores: Casement-Buttineau, J. 89.

GAME INFORMATION

Game time: 1:00
Field: Reussbiihl Hinterruopigen



Game leaders

PLAYER STATS GAME SCORES*
1. Casement-Buttineau, Jennifer 7.01P, 0 H, 0 ER, 13 K 89.00
2. Alnes, Monica Elizabeth 6.0 IP, 3 H, 0 ER, 8 K 67.00
3. Casparis, Corina 2-3,1 R, 1SB 64.00
4. Crameri, Flavia 1-3, 1 RBI 61.25
5. Piscione, Jessica 0-2, 1 RBI 59.75

* Batters Formula:

59 + Hits + Runs + .25*Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts -
.25*0uts

* Pitchers Formula:

50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each
earned run allowed - 2 points for each unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)

Win Expectancy

100%
._.»’\._._.—.\.
o’.‘o
-0-g-®.
0-0-0-9-9 ,0.o % 0" O-0-0"""0 \./

) ®, ®

® \.—.~ . O.g.0, ¢.'. \O/
. 0.g.0-¢ -0, o-0-9-0"""0-0 0
100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Highcharts.com

Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

Play-By-Play
15T

Casement-Buttineau pitching

- Berner Nora struck out swinging.

- Welti Celine hit by pitch.

- Welti Celine safe at second on Casement-Buttineau Jennifer wild pitch.

- Alnes Monica Elizabeth grounded out, second to first, Welti Celine to third.
- Wolff Kirstin struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

0,0

15T

Alnes pitching

- Casparis Corina singled.

- Baumgartner Fabienne hit sacrifice bunt, pitcher to first, Casparis Corina to third.
- Crameri Flavia struck out swinging.

- Rodriguez Mara struck out looking.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

0,0

2ND

Casement-Buttineau pitching

- Arni Sibylle flied out to shortstop.

- Walker Joy Lara struck out looking.

- Brand Amanda walked.

- Burkhardt Chantal safe at first on error by third baseman Piscione Jessica, Brand Amanda to second.
- Schéttin Selina struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 1 Error, 2 LOB

0,0

2ND

Alnes pitching

- Gloukhoff Julia Lynette grounded out, pitcher to first.
- Piscione Jessica flied out to second.

- Casement-Buttineau Jennifer walked.

- Bihlmann Larissa struck out swinging, catcher to first.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

0,0

3RD

Casement-Buttineau pitching

- Berner Nora struck out swinging.

- Welti Celine struck out looking.

- Alnes Monica Elizabeth struck out looking.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

0,0

3RD

Alnes pitching

- Spring Jessica struck out swinging.

- Casparis Corina singled.

- Casparis Corina stole second.

- Casparis Corina safe at third on error by shortstop Burkhardt Chantal.

- Baumgartner Fabienne struck out looking.

- Crameri Flavia singled, Casparis Corina scored.

- Rodriguez Mara walked, Crameri Flavia to second.

- Gloukhoff Julia Lynette grounded into fielder's choice, Rodriguez Mara to second, Crameri Flavia forced out, shortstop to third.
1 Run, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 2 LOB

0,1

4TH

Casement-Buttineau pitching

- Wolff Kirstin struck out swinging.

- Arni Sibylle flied out to second.

- Walker Joy Lara struck out swinging.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

0,1

4TH

Alnes pitching

- Piscione Jessica grounded out, pitcher to first.



- Casement-Buttineau Jennifer grounded out, pitcher to first.
- Buhlmann Larissa struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

0,1

5TH

Casement-Buttineau pitching

- Brand Amanda grounded out, pitcher to first.

- Burkhardt Chantal grounded out, shortstop to first.
- Schéttin Selina fouled out to catcher.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

0,1

5TH

Alnes pitching

- Spring Jessica grounded out, third to first.

- Casparis Corina lined out to first.

- Baumgartner Fabienne safe at first on error by second baseman Brand Amanda.
- Crameri Flavia flied out to second.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB

0,1

6TH

Casement-Buttineau pitching

- Berner Nora struck out swinging.

- Welti Celine struck out swinging.

- Alnes Monica Elizabeth grounded out, shortstop to first.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

0,1

6TH

Alnes pitching

- (Petkov Sofia in left.)

- (Schattin Selina at second.)

- Rodriguez Mara safe at first on error by second baseman Schattin Selina.
- Rodriguez Mara safe at second on Welti Celine passed ball.

- Rodriguez Mara safe at third on Alnes Monica Elizabeth wild pitch.

- Gloukhoff Julia Lynette walked.

- Gloukhoff Julia Lynette to second on fielder's indifference.

- Piscione Jessica hit sacrifice fly to right, Gloukhoff Julia Lynette to third, Rodriguez Mara scored.
- Casement-Buttineau Jennifer struck out swinging.

- Buhlmann Larissa struck out swinging.

1 Run, 0 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB

0,2

/TH

Casement-Buttineau pitching

- Wolff Kirstin struck out swinging.

- Arni Sibylle struck out swinging.

- Walker Joy Lara grounded out, third to first.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors

0,2

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

