

GAME 744, FINAL	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	R	Н	Е
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	
0	0	1	0	0	1	х	2	3	1	

2

BERN CARDINALS

HITTERS	AB	R	H	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	TB	BB	K	LOB	AVG	OBP	SLG
Berner, N. RF	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	.277	.364	.340
Welti, C. C	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	.313	.476	.313
Alnes, M. P	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	.471	.625	.706
Wolff, K. 3B	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1	.222	.294	.267
Arni, S. 1B	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	.292	.393	.417
Walker, J. CF	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	.118	.118	.118
Brand, A. 2B	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	.308	.438	.308
Petkov, S. LF	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Burkhardt, C. SS	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.167	.219	.200
Schättin, S. LF,2B	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	.100	.100	.100
TOTALS	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	13	4			

BATTING

Bern Cardinals RISP: 0-3 (Alnes, M. 0-1, Wolff, K. 0-1, Schättin, S. 0-1). Team LOB: 3.

E: Brand, A. (3,mishandle); Burkhardt, C. (7,mishandle); Schättin, S. (4,mishandle). PB: Welti, C..

PITCHERS	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Alnes, M. (L, 2-5)	6.0	3	2	0	3	8	0		26	4.17	.226
TOTALS	6.0	3	2	0	3	8	0		26		

PITCHING

WP: Alnes, M.

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Alnes, M. 6-3. Game Scores: Alnes, M. 67.

LUZERN EAGLES

HITTERS	AB	R	Н	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	ТВ	BB	K	LOB	AVG	OBP	SLG
Casparis, C. C	3	1	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	0	0	.512	.580	.581
Baumgartner, F. SS	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	.356	.431	.378
Crameri, F. 2B	3	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	2	.500	.586	.667
Rodriguez, M. RF	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	.778	.833	1.222
Gloukhoff, J. 1B	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	.447	.512	.579
Piscione, J. 3B	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	.333	.000
Casement-Buttineau, J. P	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	.353	.560	.353
Bühlmann, L. LF	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	2	.317	.391	.317
Spring, J. CF	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	.268	.400	.341
TOTALS	21	2	3	2	0	0	0	1	0	3	3	8	9			

BATTING

S: Baumgartner, F..

SF: Piscione, J..

RBI: Crameri, F. (15), Piscione, J. (3).

Luzern Eagles RISP: 1-7 (Baumgartner, F. 0-1, Crameri, F. 1-2, Rodriguez, M. 0-1, Gloukhoff, J. 0-1, Casement-Buttineau, J. 0-1, Bühlmann, L. 0-1).

Team LOB: 6.

BASERUNNING

SB: Casparis, C. (7,2nd base off Alnes/Welti).

FIELDING

E: Piscione, J. (1,mishandle).

PITCHERS	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Casement-Buttineau, J. (W, 3-0)	7.0	0	0	0	1	13	0		24	0.00	.016
TOTALS	7.0	0	0	0	1	13	0		24		

PITCHING

WP: Casement-Buttineau, J..
HBP: Welti, C. (by Casement-Buttineau).
Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Casement-Buttineau, J. 5-2.
Game Scores: Casement-Buttineau, J. 89.

GAME INFORMATION

Game time: 1:00 Field: Reussbühl Hinterruopigen

Game leaders

PLAYER	STATS	GAME SCORES*
1. Casement-Buttineau, Jennifer	7.0 IP, 0 H, 0 ER, 13 K	89.00
2. Alnes, Monica Elizabeth	6.0 IP, 3 H, 0 ER, 8 K	67.00
3. Casparis, Corina	2-3, 1 R, 1 SB	64.00
4. Crameri, Flavia	1-3, 1 RBI	61.25
5. Piscione, Jessica	0-2, 1 RBI	59.75

* Batters Formula:
59 + Hits + Runs + .25*Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts - .25*Outs

* Pitchers Formula:
50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each earned run allowed - 2 points for each unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)



Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®

Play-By-Play

1ST

Casement-Buttineau pitching

- Berner Nora struck out swinging.
- Welti Celine hit by pitch.
- Welti Celine safe at second on Casement-Buttineau Jennifer wild pitch.
- Alnes Monica Elizabeth grounded out, second to first, Welti Celine to third.
- Wolff Kirstin struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

1ST

Alnes pitching

- Casparis Corina singled.
- Baumgartner Fabienne hit sacrifice bunt, pitcher to first, Casparis Corina to third.
- Crameri Flavia struck out swinging Rodriguez Mara struck out looking.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

0,0

2ND

Casement-Buttineau pitching

- Arni Sibylle flied out to shortstop.
- Walker Joy Lara struck out looking
 Brand Amanda walked.
- Burkhardt Chantal safe at first on error by third baseman Piscione Jessica, Brand Amanda to second.
- Schättin Selina struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 1 Error, 2 LOB

2ND

Alnes pitching

- Gloukhoff Julia Lynette grounded out, pitcher to first.
- Piscione Jessica flied out to second.
- Casement-Buttineau Jennifer walked.
- Bühlmann Larissa struck out swinging, catcher to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

0,0

3RD

Casement-Buttineau pitching

- Berner Nora struck out swinging
- Welti Celine struck out looking.
- Alnes Monica Elizabeth struck out looking. 0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

3RD

Alnes pitching

- Spring Jessica struck out swinging.
- Casparis Corina singled.
- Casparis Corina stole second.
 Casparis Corina safe at third on error by shortstop Burkhardt Chantal.
- Baumgartner Fabienne struck out looking.

- Crameri Flavia singled, Casparis Corina scored.
 Rodriguez Mara walked, Crameri Flavia to second.
 Gloukhoff Julia Lynette grounded into fielder's choice, Rodriguez Mara to second, Crameri Flavia forced out, shortstop to third.

1 Run, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 2 LOB

4TH

Casement-Buttineau pitching

- Wolff Kirstin struck out swinging.
- Arni Sibylle flied out to second.
- Walker Joy Lara struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB 0, 1

Alnes pitching

- Piscione Jessica grounded out, pitcher to first.

- Casement-Buttineau Jennifer grounded out, pitcher to first.
- Bühlmann Larissa struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

0, 1

5TH

Casement-Buttineau pitching

- Brand Amanda grounded out, pitcher to first.
- Burkhardt Chantal grounded out, shortstop to first. Schättin Selina fouled out to catcher.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

0, 1

5TH

Alnes pitching

- Spring Jessica grounded out, third to first.
- Casparis Corina lined out to first. Baumgartner Fabienne safe at first on error by second baseman Brand Amanda.
- Crameri Flavia flied out to second.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB

6TH

Casement-Buttineau pitching

- Berner Nora struck out swinging Welti Celine struck out swinging.
- Alnes Monica Elizabeth grounded out, shortstop to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

0, 1

6TH

Alnes pitching

- (Petkov Sofia in left.)

- (Schättin Selina at second.)
 Rodriguez Mara safe at first on error by second baseman Schättin Selina.
 Rodriguez Mara safe at second on Welti Celine passed ball.
 Rodriguez Mara safe at third on Alnes Monica Elizabeth wild pitch.
 Gloukhoff Julia Lynette walked.

- Gloukhoff Julia Lynette to second on fielder's indifference.
 Piscione Jessica hit sacrifice fly to right, Gloukhoff Julia Lynette to third, Rodriguez Mara scored.
 Casement-Buttineau Jennifer struck out swinging.
- Bühlmann Larissa struck out swinging.

1 Run, 0 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB

7TH

Casement-Buttineau pitching

- Wolff Kirstin struck out swinging.
- Arni Sibylle struck out swinging
- Walker Joy Lara grounded out, third to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®